
H

H

H H

H

H

HH

H

H H

H

H H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

H

HH

H

H H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

8

0

0

0

00

0

n

f

8

W

W

W

W

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

T

T

L

L

LL

L

L L

LL
L

L

L

L

L

L

L

LL

LL

L

L

L

L

LL

L

L

L

L

L

L
L L

N

N

N

N

N
N

N

N

NN

N

N

N
N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N
N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

M

M
M

8

g

7287

C re e k

Fork

13 18

192423

Cre
e k

18

Boot Hill
Cem

(Hist Site)
17 15

Lucky Boy Mine

14

Slaughterhouse

Gulch

13

24

Cree
k232221

Preachers Cove

20YAN K E E

19
Cree k

25

BM 6307

USMM

BM
6254

212019

Custer Lookout

30 29

Cr
eek

162

164

6751

BM
6377

Cree k

18 17 1618

9753

155

Cea
rle

y

Mine

C   H   A   L   L   I   S                        N   A   T   I   O   N   A   L                        F   O   R   E   S   T

R 
15

 E
R 

14
 E

22

158

We st Yanke e

Fork

Wes t

155

157

14
15

R 
15

 E

30

Ram e y

Cr
eek

Sawm ill

158

Fo r k

Bonanza
Peak

163

19

Bachelor
Mountain

Fourth

of
Ju

ly
Cr

ee k

Adai r
Cree k

16

Bonanza

B o n a n z a

Tai
ling

s

Helispot

28 B a sin

162

161

Fiv
em

i le
Cr

16
3

27 26 25

363534

30

31

R 
14

 E
R  

1 5
 E

6944

Ch
in a

Cr

M y
s te

r y

Cr
e ek

19

2423

9136

8735

9478

192420 2219

29 28

3332

27

34 35

26 25 30

31
36

R 
15

 E
R  

1 6
 E

114Fo r k

M ay fie l
d

Cre
e k

W Fork Mayfield
FR A N K  C H U R C H  -
R IV E R  O F  N O  R E T U R N
W IL D E R N E S S

31

114

23
9846

9539

8866

9230

9574

9391

9099

9192

9450

8824

9277

8345

35

2 6

3433

34

32

56

9

16
1718

10 11 12

15 14 13

7

18

192423

26 30

21
20

29 28

19

30

31 32 33

6 5 4

T  1 4  N
T  1 3  N

F R A N K

R I V E R O F N O R E T U R N

W I L D E R N E S S

MID
DL

E

YA N K E E
FO R K

D IS TR IC T
D IS TR IC T

R A N G E R

R A N GE R

C H U R C H  -

W IL D E R N E S S

W IL DE R NE S S

B D YB D Y

T  1 4  N
T  1 3  N

F R
A N

K
C H

U R
C H

 - R E
T U

R N
N O

O F
R I

V E
R

W
I L

D E
R N

E S
S

Wes t
Fork

W
IL D E RN E SS

7486

BM
7327

C re e k

BOUN D ARY

87

W IL D E R N E S S BO
UN

D A
RY

W IL D E R N E S S
B D Y

Eig htm ile

4WD

Pa
rk

Cre e
k

Cre ek

4WD

4WD

4WD

Est esJo rda n 7464

4WD

4WD Creek

BM
7112

Mines

BM
9643

USMM 3

Pinyo n
Lak e

4W
D

Moon Mine

Jo rda n

Cre ek

T  1 3  N
T  1 2  N

Mt Greylock
9857

35 31
G R E Y L O C K

BM
6781

BM
6794

T  1 3  N
T  1 2  N

BR 658 3

3

Swift

Gulch

Grave
BM

6528

BR 654 9

4WD

2

YANKEE

FORK

36

162
Fiv em i le

1

7

R e d
R o ck

C re e k

Prospects

Tailings

17

Rookie
PointYankee Fork

Gold Dredge

Lookout
7297

4WD

Puzzler
Gulch

9
4WD BM

6409

C u s t e r
BM

6456

16

Adair

FORK

10

Prospects

4WD

4t h
o f

Ju ly
Cr

eek

12

13Tai
ling

s

C    H    A    L    L    I    S

F    O    R    E    S    T

34

8700

8515

9291
9548

9017

9201

9518

9631

97858668

9456

9384

8687

9758

9593

9410

7893

8393

8351

8506

8734

7883

9366 9477

9621

7442

8997

94619403

9380
N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L8439

7405

7935

8083

9156

8948

9167
9108

7963

8510

7962

7449

7336

7270

18

6834

7549

7163

8399

7432

8122

8590

11 710

34 36

3 2 1

31

23 24 19

25 3026

11 12

14

7

35 36

12

31

6

R 
14

 E
R  

1 5
 E

T  1 3  N
T  1 4  N

C h in a

M ys t
e r y

C re
e k

9070 Myste ry
Lak e

10329

C H U R C H  -

R E T U R N W I L D E R N E S S

W IL D E R N E S S

B OU N D A R Y

Prospects

10063

8042

Creek

8961

Fo rk

15
6

155

R 
14

 E
R 

15
 E

F    O    R    E    S    T

C    H    A    L    L    I    S

8741

Jo r da n

Cre e k

4WD

9805

9411

9606

8583

9366

8844

9628

9695

8750

9734

9249

8315

9483

8828

7779

8976

8086

8594

8620

7148

2728

31 32 33

29

Tw e lve m i le
C re e k

30 119

114

34

21

M I D D L E   F
O R K

CH ALL IS   YAN K EE

2019

9155

8803

8754

8732

9323

9209

9167

31 32

456

T  1 4  N
T  1 3  N

34

3

Tw e lve m i le

C re e k

Cre ek

10

Bridge

BM
7310

9

BM
7211

148

18 17 16
Bridge

BM
7109 15

19 20

BM
7003Bridge

Cattle Guard

BM
6921

Ya n
kee

Fo rk

N in e m i le

Cre e k

22

2930

Cr

E igh tm i le

31 32

E I G H T M I L E
BridgeBM
6834

S e ve n m i le

Cree k

27

9589

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L

C    H    A    L    L    I    S

33 34

6

T  1 3  N
T  1 2  N

C re e k

162

9

16

8

1718

7

162

162

Fivemi le
Cree k

9250
FR A N K  C H U R C H  -  
R IV E R  O F  N O  R E T U R N
W IL D E R N E S S

9408

8912

8417

9347

8041

8290

9069

9515

8622

7949

7686

8364

8850

7303
9654

8638

8025

8870

9735

9162 9407

9537

9657

9642

9283

8965

9559

8590

8175

18

R 
15

 E

Cre e k

7

162

R 
16

 E

8

Cinnibar

The General

8342

4S ixm i le

8994

9805

21
9160

7

Bridge

Tenm ile

33

8730

E le ve n m i le

28

8494

R  
1 5

 E
R  

1 6
 E

3136Cre e k

M ay fie l
d

Fo r
k

E a st

Mayfie ld

Loon Creek
Summit

8950

22

9197

Creek

27

BM
6739

7425

S ixm i le

8033

BM 6637
C U S T E R  N O  1Bald

Mountain
8969

7781

8

1415

6380

YA NKE E

C re e k

8250

11

8335

Cre ek

Grey lo ck

9294

Estes
Mountain

Sunbeam
Mine

8230

9433

9502

8726

1

31

9470

9258

Cre
e k

9690

Mount
Jordan

156

Lightn in g
Lak e

9547

13
18

Creek

156

T  1 2  N
T  1 3  N

Lightn ing

Ya nkee
155

6

815112

15 157 13 1814

9023

Elevenmile Stage Barn
(Historic Site)

E igh tm i le

Creek

25

35

Gulch

Slaughterhouse

6 5

Cree k

6278

Ya nk e e

22

114

9052

8458

Tra
p p

e r

9882
Trap

Sherman
Peak

21
Mayfield
Peak

9585

Ea st

Cr

30

BM

Wes t

Cr
eek

8350

Fo rk

8938

8685

7722

7721

Prospects

Cem

8859

8003

8051

9262

R 
16

 E

Sprin g
76277844

7260

8481

9143

9168

8993

9498

9387

9135

Prospect

9326

8731

6777

7950

162

9490

8122

8841

8403

161

8938

CH
A L

LI
S

114°37'0"W

114°37'0"W

114°38'0"W

114°38'0"W

114°39'0"W

114°39'0"W

114°40'0"W

114°40'0"W

114°41'0"W

114°41'0"W

114°42'0"W

114°42'0"W

114°43'0"W

114°43'0"W

114°44'0"W

114°44'0"W

114°45'0"W

114°45'0"W

114°46'0"W

114°46'0"W

44
°30

'0"
N

44
°30

'0"
N

44
°29

'0"
N

44
°29

'0"
N

44
°28

'0"
N

44
°28

'0"
N

44
°27

'0"
N

44
°27

'0"
N

44
°26

'0"
N

44
°26

'0"
N

44
°25

'0"
N

44
°25

'0"
N

44
°24

'0"
N

44
°24

'0"
N

44
°23

'0"
N

44
°23

'0"
N

Idaho

Utah

Montana

Nevada

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 19, 2016
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